
Children & 
Vulnerable Adults

SafeguardingThe Together Training Safeguarding 
policy and concern form can be found at 
togethertraining.co.uk/policies

For information and advice 
please contact a member of 
the Safeguarding Team

Safeguarding Team Contacts

Emma Doree Together Training Designated 
Safeguarding Lead

Caroline Smart

Bartosz Boho

Deputy Designated
Safeguarding Lead

Dominique Dennemont Safeguarding Officer

Susan Lomas Safeguarding Officer

John McMahon

Safeguarding Officer

Safeguarding Officer

Yasser Mahmood

Sarah Knowles

Mental Health First Aider

Board Safeguarding Officer

07920028361

07739792058

07540717020

07500126435

07500126468

07500126450

07500126460

07887624964



What are my responsibilities? 

Under section 175 of the Education Act 2002 and the Prevent 
Duty 2015, the College and every member of staff has a legal 
duty to:

  �      Know the different types of abuse and neglect, so 
    you can identify individuals who may be in need of 
    help or protection

    �    Report cases of suspected abuse, neglect or any 
   concerns relating to protecting individuals from the 
   risk of radicalisation 

        �Act in the best interest of the young person or adult

Types of concerns can take many forms and include:        Signs to look out for include:

Mental health

Domestic violence

Online safety

Risk of radicalisation or extremism

Neglect, emotional, sexual or physical abuse

Sexual or criminal exploitation

Unexplained changes in behaviour or personality e.g 
uncharacteristically aggressive or seeming anxious

Running away or going missing

Showing increased secretiveness, especially around 
internet use

Appearing with unexplained gifts or new possessions

Misusing drugs and alcohol


