Safeguarding Team Contacts

Emma Doree	Together Training Designated Safeguarding Lead	07920028361
John McMahon	Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead	07500126450
Dominique Dennemont	Safeguarding Officer	07500126435
Susan Lomas	Safeguarding Officer	07500126468
Caroline Smart	Safeguarding Officer	07739792058
Bartosz Boho	Safeguarding Officer	07540717020
Yasser Mahmood	Mental Health First Aider	07500126460
Sarah Knowles	Board Safeguarding Officer	07887624964

The Together Training Safeguarding policy and concern form can be found at togethertraining.co.uk/policies

For information and advice please contact a member of the Safeguarding Team

Safeguarding

Children & Vulnerable Adults



What are my responsibilities.	Types of concerns can take many forms and include.	Signs to look out for include.
Under section 175 of the Education Act 2002 and the Prevent Duty 2015, the College and every member of staff has a legal	■ Mental health	 Unexplained changes in behaviour or personality e.g uncharacteristically aggressive or seeming anxious
duty to:	Domestic violence	
■ Know the different types of abuse and neglect, so you can identify individuals who may be in need of help or protection	Online safety	Running away or going missing
	■ Risk of radicalisation or extremism	 Showing increased secretiveness, especially around internet use
Report cases of suspected abuse, neglect or any concerns relating to protecting individuals from the	 Neglect, emotional, sexual or physical abuse 	Appearing with unexplained gifts or new possessions
risk of radicalisation	 Sexual or criminal exploitation 	Misusing drugs and alcohol
Act in the best interest of the young person or adult		

Types of concerns can take many forms and include:

Signs to look out for include:

What are my responsibilities?